Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IlFootstar Corporation 1	FORMERLY Apache-Minnesota Thom McAn, Inc.	10/15/2007	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Land Rover
Street Address:	BANBURY ROAD
City:	GAYDON, WARWICK, WARWICKSHIRE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	CV35 0RR
Entity Type:	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1138108	LAND ROVER
Registration Number:	1508235	LAND ROVER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)358-3351

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-358-4400

Email: hshovein@brookskushman.com, mwhite@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: Brooks Kushman P.C.

Address Line 1: 1000 Town Center, 22nd Floor Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LAND 4817 A

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Brooks Kushman P.C.

Address Line 1: 1000 Town Center, 22nd Floor

TRADEMARK 900089729 REEL: 003642 FRAME: 0751 JU 11581

CH CAS

Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHI	GAN 48075
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hope V. Shovein
Signature:	/hope v shovein/
Date:	10/19/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=Footstar Release of SI#page1.tif source=Footstar Release of SI#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003642 FRAME: 0752

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Footstar Corporation (Footstar) which is the ultimate surviving corporation of the merger between Footstar and Apache-Minnesota Thom McAn, Inc. which became effective 29th of December, 2005, hereby acknowledges compliance with the terms of the Trademark Security Interest Agreement, dated the 8th of June, 1998, between itself and Land Rover, the successor in interest of Rover Group Limited, and releases said Security Interest in the Security Interest Property as identified therein in Exhibit A, a copy of which is attached hereto.

FOOTSTAR CORPORATION, the ultimate surviving corporation of the merger between Footstar and Apache-Minnesota Thom McAn, Inc.

Print Name: Maureen Richards
Title: Senior Vice President, General
Counsel & Corporate Secretary

Date: 10/15/07

(SEAL)

State of New Jersey)	SS: Mahwah
County of Bergen)	

On this 15th day of October, 2007, before me appeared MAUREEN RICHARDS, to me known and known to me to be Senior Vice President, General Counsel and Corporate Secretary of FOOTSTAR CORPORATION, the ultimate surviving corporation of the merger between FOOTSTAR and APACHE-MINNESOTA THOM MCAN, INC., the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that she signed it as a free act on behalf of said corporation and with the authorization of said corporation.

Sudita 7. Kaplan Notary Public

JUDITH F KAPLAN

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY

Commission Expires 9/20/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 003642 FRAME: 0753

EXHIBIT A - TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Application	USA	Footwear	25		109,129	LANDROVER ALL TERRAIN & MOUNTAIN DESIGN
Application	- ASH	Backpacks, bexcs, clothing	16, 18, 25		74/389,605	& DESIGN
Application	NSA	Clothing and accessories namely shirts, vest, belts and handbags	18, 25		74/528,499	LANDROVER
Registered	USA	Shoes	25	03/01/1966	804,757	LAND ROVER BY THOM MCAN
Registered	USA	Jackets and blazers	25	10/11/1988	1,508,235	LAND ROVER
Registered	USA	Retail store services in the field of shoes, clothing and accessories	42	07/22/1980	1,138,108	LAND ROVER
STATUS	TERRITORY	GOODS/SERVICES	CLASS	APPLN. DATE REGISTRATION DATE	SERIAL NO. REGISTRATION NO.	TRADEMARK

the Trademark Ag US Registration No. 804,757 for the trademark LAND ROVER BY THOM MCAN (Stylized) will be cancelled pursuant to paragraph 7 of the Trademark Agenerate. nent.

10/19/2007

TRADEMARK 003642 FRAME: 0754